
 
 Kitsap Public Health District Contact List 

  
 

Executive Leadership Team Office Cell Email 
Yolanda Fong Administrator N/A 360-535-9290 yolanda.fong@kitsappublichealth.org  

 
Gib Morrow, MD, MPH Health Officer 360-728-2260 360-900-3019 gib.morrow@kitsappublichealth.org  

 
John Kiess Director, 

Environmental Health 
360-728-2290 360-620-0538 john.kiess@kitsappublichealth.org  

Eric Evans Assistant Director, 
Environmental Health 

360-728-2225 360-509-2197 eric.evans@kitsappublichealth.org  

Lynn Pittsinger Director, 
Community Health 

360-728-2311 360-689-5222 lynn.pittsinger@kitsappublichealth.org  

Siri Kushner Director,  
Public Health Infrastructure 

360-728-2224 360-633-9239 siri.kushner@kitsappublichealth.org  

Jessica Guidry Assistant Director, 
Public Health Infrastructure 

360-728-2338 360-509-0966 jessica.guidry@kitsappublichealth.org 

Adrienne Hampton 
(Policy Analyst) 

Policy, Planning & Innovation 
Analyst 

N/A 360-552-8563 adrienne.hampton@kitsappublichealth.org  

Margo Chang 
(Support Staff) 

Management Analyst 360-728-2317 360-900-7599 margo.chang@kitsappublichealth.org  

Program Manager/Supervisor Office Cell Email 
Assessment and Epidemiology 
 

Kari Hunter N/A 360-900-7025 kari.hunter@kitsappublichealth.org  

Chronic Disease and Injury Prevention 
 

Dana Bierman N/A 360-900-8091 dana.bierman@kitsappublichealth.org  

Communicable Disease  
(Sexually Transmitted Infections, HIV Case Management) 

Kelsey Stedman 360-728-2034 360-865-0897 kelsey.stedman@kitsappublichealth.org 

Communicable Disease  
(Immunizations, General Communicable Disease) 

Elizabeth “Liz” Davis N/A 360-662-6205 elizabeth.davis@kitsappublichealth.org 

Drinking Water & Onsite Sewage 
 

Kimberly Jones 360-728-2222 360-633-9236 kimberly.jones@kitsappublichealth.org   

Equity & Performance Management 
 

Kandice Atisme-Bevins 360-728-2023 360-265-6023 kandice.atisme-bevins@kitsappublichealth.org  

Finance & Accounting 
 

Melissa Laird 360-728-2283 360-900-7018 melissa.laird@kitsappublichealth.org 
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Program Manager/Supervisor Office Cell Email 
Food & Living Environment  
(shellfish, water recreation/beaches, school safety, food 
safety, restaurant inspections) 

Anne Moen N/A 360-908-8927 anne.moen@kitsappublichealth.org  

Human Resources 
 

Aimmee Shiplet 360-728-2294 N/A aimmee.shiplet@kitsappublichealth.org  

Information Technology 
 

Ed North 360-728-2268 360-509-4813 ed.north@kitsappublichealth.org 

Parent Child Health / Nurse Family Partnership 
 

Lynn Pittsinger (Interim) 360-728-2311 360-689-5222 lynn.pittsinger@kitsappublichealth.org  

Permitting Program  
(Environmental Health Support Staff) 

Dawn Morris 360-728-2253 360-731-2693 dawn.morris@kitsappublichealth.org 

Public Health Emergency Preparedness & 
Response 

Jessica Guidry (Interim) 360-728-2338 360-509-0966 jessica.guidry@kitsappublichealth.org 

Public Information Officer/Communications 
 

Tad Sooter 360-728-2330 360-908-8892 tad.sooter@kitsappublichealth.org  

Solid & Hazardous Waste 
 

Steve Brown 360-728-2277 360-633-9231 steve.brown@kitsappublichealth.org 

Water Pollution Identification and Correction (PIC) 
 

Dayna Katula 360-728-2301 360-633-9018 dayna.katula@kitsappublichealth.org 
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